
Village of River Forest
2018 Green Alley Improvement Project (Phase 2)
Bid Tabulation
6/19/2019

ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Construction Staking and Layout L Sum 1 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,115.00 $10,115.00
2 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste Load 8 $600.00 $4,800.00 $100.00 $800.00 $960.00 $7,680.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00 $400.00 $3,200.00 $1,250.00 $10,000.00 $1.00 $8.00 $1,500.00 $12,000.00
3 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 600 $6.00 $3,600.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $14.00 $8,400.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $7.00 $4,200.00 $11.00 $6,600.00 $10.00 $6,000.00 $30.00 $18,000.00
4 Combination Curb and Gutter B6.12 Foot 600 $26.00 $15,600.00 $27.00 $16,200.00 $38.00 $22,800.00 $25.00 $15,000.00 $27.00 $16,200.00 $45.00 $27,000.00 $40.00 $24,000.00 $35.00 $21,000.00
5 PCC Sidewalk Removal Sq Ft 700 $2.00 $1,400.00 $2.00 $1,400.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2.00 $1,400.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2.50 $1,750.00 $3.00 $2,100.00
6 PCC Sidewalk, 5" Sq Ft 700 $8.00 $5,600.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $11.00 $7,700.00 $9.00 $6,300.00 $7.50 $5,250.00 $8.00 $5,600.00
7 Detectable Warnings Sq Ft 140 $30.00 $4,200.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $42.00 $5,880.00 $32.00 $4,480.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $25.00 $3,500.00 $25.00 $3,500.00
8 Alley Pavement Removal Sq Yd 4150 $12.50 $51,875.00 $10.00 $41,500.00 $20.00 $83,000.00 $15.00 $62,250.00 $20.00 $83,000.00 $18.00 $74,700.00 $20.00 $83,000.00 $40.00 $166,000.00
9 Driveway Pavement Removal Sq Yd 450 $12.50 $5,625.00 $12.00 $5,400.00 $16.00 $7,200.00 $6.00 $2,700.00 $16.00 $7,200.00 $18.00 $8,100.00 $20.00 $9,000.00 $30.00 $13,500.00

10 Incidental Hot-Mix Asphalt Pavement, 3" Sq Yd 140 $60.00 $8,400.00 $25.00 $3,500.00 $38.00 $5,320.00 $225.00 $31,500.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $75.00 $10,500.00 $55.00 $7,700.00 $60.00 $8,400.00
11 PCC Driveway Pavement, 6" Sq Yd 850 $60.00 $51,000.00 $65.00 $55,250.00 $68.00 $57,800.00 $48.00 $40,800.00 $58.00 $49,300.00 $75.00 $63,750.00 $55.00 $46,750.00 $76.50 $65,025.00
12 Exploration Trench, Special Cu Yd 10 $100.00 $1,000.00 $10.00 $100.00 $48.00 $480.00 $65.00 $650.00 $30.00 $300.00 $10.00 $100.00 $65.00 $650.00 $1.00 $10.00
13 Connection to Existing Structure Each 4 $750.00 $3,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $860.00 $3,440.00 $1,850.00 $7,400.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00 $900.00 $3,600.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $750.00 $3,000.00
14 Earth Excavation Cu Yd 1400 $80.00 $112,000.00 $45.00 $63,000.00 $48.00 $67,200.00 $37.00 $51,800.00 $55.00 $77,000.00 $50.00 $70,000.00 $50.00 $70,000.00 $20.00 $28,000.00
15 Geotextile Sq Yd 2850 $2.00 $5,700.00 $2.00 $5,700.00 $3.00 $8,550.00 $1.50 $4,275.00 $2.00 $5,700.00 $3.25 $9,262.50 $1.00 $2,850.00 $1.00 $2,850.00
16 Pervious Pavers Sq Yd 800 $64.00 $51,200.00 $67.00 $53,600.00 $72.00 $57,600.00 $69.00 $55,200.00 $70.00 $56,000.00 $70.00 $56,000.00 $65.00 $52,000.00 $60.30 $48,240.00
17 Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16) Sq Yd 800 $8.00 $6,400.00 $8.00 $6,400.00 $9.00 $7,200.00 $10.00 $8,000.00 $11.00 $8,800.00 $8.75 $7,000.00 $10.00 $8,000.00 $7.20 $5,760.00
18 Infiltration Trench Aggregate (CA-11) Cu Yd 600 $29.00 $17,400.00 $45.00 $27,000.00 $62.00 $37,200.00 $40.00 $24,000.00 $40.00 $24,000.00 $72.50 $43,500.00 $60.00 $36,000.00 $44.00 $26,400.00
19 Infiltration Trench Aggregate (CA-1) Cu Yd 150 $28.50 $4,275.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $62.00 $9,300.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $45.00 $6,750.00 $72.50 $10,875.00 $60.00 $9,000.00 $45.00 $6,750.00
20 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod Sq Yd 150 $15.00 $2,250.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $38.00 $5,700.00 $18.00 $2,700.00 $15.00 $2,250.00 $10.00 $1,500.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $30.00 $4,500.00
21 Aggregate Base Course 6", Type B Sq Yd 2850 $5.00 $14,250.00 $13.50 $38,475.00 $12.00 $34,200.00 $7.00 $19,950.00 $12.00 $34,200.00 $8.50 $24,225.00 $10.00 $28,500.00 $5.60 $15,960.00
22 PCC Alley Pavement, 8" Sq Yd 2850 $61.50 $175,275.00 $56.00 $159,600.00 $62.00 $176,700.00 $74.00 $210,900.00 $72.00 $205,200.00 $72.50 $206,625.00 $75.00 $213,750.00 $92.50 $263,625.00
23 Storm Sewer, 8" Foot 275 $80.00 $22,000.00 $40.00 $11,000.00 $66.00 $18,150.00 $68.00 $18,700.00 $65.00 $17,875.00 $45.00 $12,375.00 $70.00 $19,250.00 $45.00 $12,375.00
24 Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Each 1 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
25 Restricted depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Each 4 $3,200.00 $12,800.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,820.00 $15,280.00 $5,850.00 $23,400.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00 $5,500.00 $22,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00
26 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $50.00 $250.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00 $25.00 $125.00 $0.01 $0.05 $20.00 $100.00 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00
27 Brick Pavement Removal & Replacement Sq Ft 525 $12.00 $6,300.00 $10.00 $5,250.00 $15.00 $7,875.00 $10.00 $5,250.00 $15.00 $7,875.00 $15.00 $7,875.00 $16.50 $8,662.50 $17.00 $8,925.00
28 Mobilization L Sum 1 $40,520.00 $40,520.00 $46,000.00 $46,000.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $97,000.00 $97,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $144,060.00 $144,060.00
29 Trench Backfill Cu Yd 170 $20.00 $3,400.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $51.00 $8,670.00 $47.00 $7,990.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $50.00 $8,500.00 $40.00 $6,800.00
30 Edge Grade Adjust Foot 900 $7.00 $6,300.00 $8.00 $7,200.00 $8.00 $7,200.00 $5.00 $4,500.00 $14.00 $12,600.00 $5.00 $4,500.00 $7.50 $6,750.00 $1.00 $900.00
31 Construction Video Taping Unit 6 $150.00 $900.00 $700.00 $4,200.00 $750.00 $4,500.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $250.00 $1,500.00 $500.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $1,800.00
32 Pavement Patch Sq Yd 75 $85.00 $6,375.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $65.00 $4,875.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $50.00 $3,750.00 $175.00 $13,125.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $100.00 $7,500.00
33 Inline Check Valve, 8" Each 4 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,310.00 $9,240.00 $4,200.00 $16,800.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,775.00 $11,100.00 $4,250.00 $17,000.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00
34 Frame & Lid To Be Adjusted  Each 5 $350.00 $1,750.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $620.00 $3,100.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $275.00 $1,375.00 $500.00 $2,500.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
35 Pipe Underdrains 6” Foot 1550 $7.00 $10,850.00 $35.00 $54,250.00 $24.00 $37,200.00 $42.00 $65,100.00 $17.00 $26,350.00 $26.00 $40,300.00 $66.00 $102,300.00 $30.00 $46,500.00
36 Inverted Snout Flow Control Each 5 $700.00 $3,500.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $880.00 $4,400.00 $2,150.00 $10,750.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $1,200.00 $6,000.00 $2,150.00 $10,750.00 $250.00 $1,250.00
37 6" Storm Sewer Foot 200 $54.00 $10,800.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $28.00 $5,600.00 $64.00 $12,800.00 $20.00 $4,000.00 $26.00 $5,200.00 $65.00 $13,000.00 $44.00 $8,800.00

(Page 1 of 2) As Calculated $686,295.00 $694,130.00 $766,625.00 $770,670.00 $834,730.05 $842,887.50 $869,425.50 $1,000,000.00
As Read $686,295.00 $694,130.00 $766,625.00 $770,670.00 $834,730.05 $842,887.50 $869,425.50 $1,000,000.00
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ITEM NO. ITEM UNIT QUANTITY Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price Unit Price Total Price
1 Construction Staking and Layout L Sum 1 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00
2 Additional Hauling Surcharge, Non-Hazardous Special Waste Load 8 $960.00 $7,680.00 $100.00 $800.00 $400.00 $3,200.00
3 Combination Curb and Gutter Removal Foot 600 $14.00 $8,400.00 $5.00 $3,000.00 $7.00 $4,200.00
4 Combination Curb and Gutter B6.12 Foot 600 $38.00 $22,800.00 $27.00 $16,200.00 $27.00 $16,200.00
5 PCC Sidewalk Removal Sq Ft 700 $3.00 $2,100.00 $2.00 $1,400.00 $3.00 $2,100.00
6 PCC Sidewalk, 5" Sq Ft 700 $8.00 $5,600.00 $8.00 $5,600.00 $11.00 $7,700.00
7 Detectable Warnings Sq Ft 140 $35.00 $4,900.00 $35.00 $4,900.00 $32.00 $4,480.00
8 Alley Pavement Removal Sq Yd 4150 $16.00 $66,400.00 $10.00 $41,500.00 $20.00 $83,000.00
9 Driveway Pavement Removal Sq Yd 450 $16.00 $7,200.00 $12.00 $5,400.00 $16.00 $7,200.00

11 PCC Driveway Pavement, 6" Sq Yd 450 $38.00 $17,100.00 $65.00 $29,250.00 $58.00 $26,100.00
12 Exploration Trench, Special Cu Yd 10 $68.00 $680.00 $10.00 $100.00 $30.00 $300.00
13 Connection to Existing Structure Each 4 $860.00 $3,440.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $1,700.00 $6,800.00
14 Earth Excavation Cu Yd 1600 $48.00 $76,800.00 $48.00 $76,800.00 $55.00 $88,000.00
15 Geotextile Sq Yd 3250 $3.00 $9,750.00 $2.00 $6,500.00 $2.00 $6,500.00
16 Pervious Pavers Sq Yd 800 $72.00 $57,600.00 $67.00 $53,600.00 $72.00 $57,600.00
17 Setting Bed Aggregate (CA-16) Sq Yd 800 $9.00 $7,200.00 $8.00 $6,400.00 $11.00 $8,800.00
18 Infiltration Trench Aggregate (CA-11) Cu Yd 600 $62.00 $37,200.00 $45.00 $27,000.00 $40.00 $24,000.00
19 Infiltration Trench Aggregate (CA-1) Cu Yd 150 $62.00 $9,300.00 $40.00 $6,000.00 $45.00 $6,750.00
20 Parkway Restoration, Salt Tolerant Sod Sq Yd 150 $38.00 $5,700.00 $25.00 $3,750.00 $15.00 $2,250.00
21 Aggregate Base Course 6", Type B Sq Yd 200 $12.00 $2,400.00 $9.00 $1,800.00 $15.00 $3,000.00
22 PCC Alley Pavement, 8" Sq Yd 200 $78.00 $15,600.00 $75.00 $15,000.00 $75.00 $15,000.00
23 Storm Sewer, 8" Foot 275 $66.00 $18,150.00 $40.00 $11,000.00 $65.00 $17,875.00
24 Catch Basin, Type C, 2' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Each 1 $2,160.00 $2,160.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00
25 Restricted depth Catch Basin, 4' Diameter, Type 1 Frame, Open Each 4 $3,820.00 $15,280.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,800.00 $11,200.00
26 Supplemental Watering Unit 5 $1.00 $5.00 $1.00 $5.00 $0.01 $0.05
27 Brick Pavement Removal & Replacement Sq Ft 525 $15.00 $7,875.00 $10.00 $5,250.00 $12.00 $6,300.00
28 Mobilization L Sum 1 $18,000.00 $18,000.00 $61,000.00 $61,000.00 $97,000.00 $97,000.00
29 Trench Backfill Cu Yd 170 $51.00 $8,670.00 $40.00 $6,800.00 $40.00 $6,800.00
31 Construction Video Taping Unit 6 $750.00 $4,500.00 $700.00 $4,200.00 $500.00 $3,000.00
32 Pavement Patch Sq Yd 75 $65.00 $4,875.00 $100.00 $7,500.00 $50.00 $3,750.00
33 Saw Cut (Special) Foot 3830 $3.00 $11,490.00 $2.00 $7,660.00 $3.00 $11,490.00
34 Bituminous Material (Prime Coat) Pound 700 $0.66 $462.00 $1.00 $700.00 $1.00 $700.00
35 Aggregate Base Course 12", Type B Sq Yd 3200 $16.00 $51,200.00 $25.00 $80,000.00 $15.00 $48,000.00
36 HMA Binder Course, Il 19.0 Mix D, N50 Ton 475 $111.00 $52,725.00 $132.00 $62,700.00 $150.00 $71,250.00
37 HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50 Ton 350 $116.00 $40,600.00 $136.00 $47,600.00 $170.00 $59,500.00
38 Inline Check Valve, 8" Each 4 $2,310.00 $9,240.00 $1,500.00 $6,000.00 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
39 Frame & Lid To Be Adjusted  Each 5 $620.00 $3,100.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
40 Pipe Underdrains 6” Foot 1550 $24.00 $37,200.00 $35.00 $54,250.00 $17.00 $26,350.00
41 Inverted Snout Flow Control Each 5 $880.00 $4,400.00 $800.00 $4,000.00 $700.00 $3,500.00
42 6" Storm Sewer Foot 200 $28.00 $5,600.00 $50.00 $10,000.00 $20.00 $4,000.00

(Page 2 of 2) As Calculated $671,382.00 $704,415.00 $775,395.05
As Read $671,382.00 $704,415.00 $776,970.05

= Corrected Value
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